
Facility Usage for District of MAINE
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

36 (D/ME)

IGA

3RM Two Bridges Regional Jail

Jail Days 95 116 130 155 155 141 124 129 120 158 177 155 1,655 1,655

Paid Jail Days 95 116 130 155 155 141 124 129 120 158 177 155 1,655 1,655

Cost $ 9,880 $ 12,064 $ 13,520 $ 16,120 $ 16,120 $ 14,664 $ 12,896 $ 13,416 $ 12,480 $ 16,432 $ 18,408 $ 16,120 $ 172,120 $ 172,120

Rate $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00 $ 104.00

Avg Pop 3.06 4.14 4.19 5.17 5.00 4.70 4.00 4.16 4.00 5.10 5.90 5.00 4.53

3SZ Kennebec Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 72 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 72 $ 144 $ 144

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 72.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.01

3TB Wyatt Det Fac

Jail Days 3 18 13 3 0 0 12 12 3 3 0 16 83 83

Paid Jail Days 3 18 13 3 0 0 12 12 3 3 0 16 83 83

Cost $ 305 $ 1,832 $ 1,323 $ 305 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,221 $ 1,221 $ 305 $ 305 $ 0 $ 1,628 $ 8,446 $ 8,446

Rate $ 101.76 $ 101.76 $ 101.76 $ 101.76 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 101.76 $ 101.76 $ 101.76 $ 101.76 $ 0.00 $ 101.76 $ 101.76

Avg Pop 0.10 0.64 0.42 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.39 0.39 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.52 0.23

3YS Long Creek Youth Dev Ctr

Jail Days 0 4 62 44 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127 127

Paid Jail Days 0 4 62 44 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127 127

Cost $ 0 $ 1,115 $ 17,288 $ 12,269 $ 4,740 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 35,413 $ 35,413

Rate $ 0.00 $ 278.84 $ 278.84 $ 278.84 $ 278.84 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 278.84

Avg Pop 0.00 0.14 2.00 1.47 0.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.35

1AJ Aroostook Co Jail (INS)

Jail Days 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 9 9

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 9 9

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 260 $ 0 $ 0 $ 260 $ 0 $ 0 $ 65 $ 0 $ 0 $ 585 $ 585
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Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.02

1AL Cumberland Co Jail

Jail Days 1,662 1,518 1,635 1,357 1,421 1,389 1,592 1,855 1,901 1,976 2,221 2,279 20,806 20,806

Paid Jail Days 1,662 1,518 1,635 1,357 1,421 1,389 1,592 1,855 1,901 1,976 2,221 2,279 20,806 20,806

Cost $ 216,060 $ 197,340 $ 212,550 $ 176,410 $ 184,730 $ 180,570 $ 206,960 $ 241,150 $ 247,130 $ 256,880 $ 288,730 $ 296,270 $ 2,704,780 $ 2,704,780

Rate $ 130.00 $ 130.00 $ 130.00 $ 130.00 $ 130.00 $ 130.00 $ 130.00 $ 130.00 $ 130.00 $ 130.00 $ 130.00 $ 130.00 $ 130.00

Avg Pop 53.61 54.21 52.74 45.23 45.84 46.30 51.35 59.84 63.37 63.74 74.03 73.52 57.00

1AN Maine State Prison

Jail Days 44 44 62 60 34 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 248 248

Paid Jail Days 44 44 62 60 34 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 248 248

Cost $ 4,020 $ 4,020 $ 5,664 $ 5,482 $ 3,106 $ 0 $ 274 $ 91 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 22,657 $ 22,657

Rate $ 91.36 $ 91.36 $ 91.36 $ 91.36 $ 91.36 $ 0.00 $ 91.36 $ 91.36 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 91.36

Avg Pop 1.42 1.57 2.00 2.00 1.10 0.00 0.10 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.68

1AP Penobscot Co Jail

Jail Days 183 182 128 127 125 134 176 148 127 86 69 69 1,554 1,554

Paid Jail Days 183 182 128 127 125 134 176 148 127 86 69 69 1,554 1,554

Cost $ 16,578 $ 16,487 $ 11,596 $ 11,505 $ 11,324 $ 12,139 $ 15,944 $ 13,407 $ 11,505 $ 7,791 $ 6,251 $ 6,251 $ 140,777 $ 140,777

Rate $ 90.59 $ 90.59 $ 90.59 $ 90.59 $ 90.59 $ 90.59 $ 90.59 $ 90.59 $ 90.59 $ 90.59 $ 90.59 $ 90.59 $ 90.59

Avg Pop 5.90 6.50 4.13 4.23 4.03 4.47 5.68 4.77 4.23 2.77 2.30 2.23 4.26

1EP Piscataquis Co Jail

Jail Days 144 112 206 210 217 218 189 205 319 373 370 342 2,905 2,905

Paid Jail Days 144 112 206 210 217 218 189 205 319 373 370 342 2,905 2,905

Cost $ 11,520 $ 8,960 $ 16,480 $ 16,800 $ 17,360 $ 17,440 $ 15,120 $ 16,400 $ 25,520 $ 29,840 $ 29,600 $ 27,360 $ 232,400 $ 232,400

Rate $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00

Avg Pop 4.65 4.00 6.65 7.00 7.00 7.27 6.10 6.61 10.63 12.03 12.33 11.03 7.96

1ER Hancock Co Jail

Jail Days 124 112 180 180 185 226 192 186 207 241 269 279 2,381 2,381

Paid Jail Days 124 112 180 180 185 226 192 186 207 241 269 279 2,381 2,381

Cost $ 10,335 $ 9,335 $ 15,003 $ 15,003 $ 15,420 $ 18,837 $ 16,003 $ 15,503 $ 17,253 $ 20,087 $ 22,421 $ 23,255 $ 198,456 $ 198,456

Rate $ 83.35 $ 83.35 $ 83.35 $ 83.35 $ 83.35 $ 83.35 $ 83.35 $ 83.35 $ 83.35 $ 83.35 $ 83.35 $ 83.35 $ 83.35

Avg Pop 4.00 4.00 5.81 6.00 5.97 7.53 6.19 6.00 6.90 7.77 8.97 9.00 6.52

1FC Somerset Co Detn Fac

Jail Days 692 654 835 792 725 549 611 745 783 881 965 991 9,223 9,223

Paid Jail Days 692 654 835 792 725 549 611 745 783 881 965 991 9,223 9,223
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Cost $ 62,280 $ 58,860 $ 75,150 $ 71,280 $ 65,250 $ 49,410 $ 54,990 $ 67,050 $ 70,470 $ 79,290 $ 86,850 $ 89,190 $ 830,070 $ 830,070

Rate $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 90.00

Avg Pop 22.32 23.36 26.94 26.40 23.39 18.30 19.71 24.03 26.10 28.42 32.17 31.97 25.27

IGA Total

Jail Days 2,947 2,760 3,251 2,932 2,879 2,658 2,903 3,281 3,460 3,719 4,071 4,132 38,993 38,993

4,0712,932 2,9032,8792,947 3,7192,760 3,4602,658 4,1323,2813,251Paid Jail Days 38,99338,993

$ 325,434 $ 4,345,848$ 368,574 $ 318,050 $ 368,239 $ 452,260$ 330,978Cost $ 323,668$ 310,013 $ 410,690$ 384,664 $ 4,345,848$ 460,146$ 293,132

$ 111.45$ 110.99 $ 111.17$ 112.32 $ 111.36$ 112.31 $ 110.43 $ 111.09$ 110.28$ 113.37 $ 111.49Rate $ 110.47 $ 112.23

Avg Pop 88.6097.73 92.88 135.70105.83 119.96104.8898.5695.06 115.3393.65 133.30 106.83

CAP

2GD Strafford Co Corrections

Jail Days 783 717 786 686 777 855 854 868 875 769 752 761 9,483 9,483

Paid Jail Days 783 717 786 686 777 855 854 868 875 769 752 761 9,483 9,483

Cost $ 64,989 $ 59,511 $ 65,238 $ 56,938 $ 64,491 $ 70,965 $ 70,882 $ 72,044 $ 72,625 $ 63,827 $ 62,416 $ 63,163 $ 787,089 $ 787,089

Rate $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00

Avg Pop 25.26 25.61 25.35 22.87 25.06 28.50 27.55 28.00 29.17 24.81 25.07 24.55 25.98

CAP Total

Jail Days 783 717 786 686 777 855 854 868 875 769 752 761 9,483 9,483

752686 854777783 769717 875855 761868786Paid Jail Days 9,4839,483

$ 56,938 $ 787,089$ 65,238 $ 64,491 $ 72,044 $ 62,416$ 64,989Cost $ 70,882$ 59,511 $ 63,827$ 72,625 $ 787,089$ 63,163$ 70,965

$ 83.00$ 83.00 $ 83.00$ 83.00 $ 83.00$ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00$ 83.00$ 83.00 $ 83.00Rate $ 83.00 $ 83.00

Avg Pop 28.5022.87 25.06 25.0728.00 24.8125.3525.6125.26 29.1727.55 24.55 25.98

36 (D/ME) Total
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